

**TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: USDA RD Sanitary Sewer System Improvements, City of Coahoma, Texas**

BIDS RECEIVED: 12/18/2024

PE Firm Registration No. 1151

BASE BID				Bo Simon, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Item	Unit Cost	Amount
1	1	LS	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00
2	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
3	12,625	LF	Pipe Bedding Material	\$ 3.50	\$ 44,187.50
4	12,625	LF	Trench and Safety Plan	\$ 3.50	\$ 44,187.50
5	17	EA	48" Concrete Manhole (4'-8')	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 153,000.00
6	17	EA	48" Concrete Manhole (8'-12')	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 178,500.00
7	3	EA	48" Concrete Manhole (12'-16')	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
8	1,455	LF	4" PVC Main	\$ 65.00	\$ 94,575.00
9	80	LF	6" DR-21 HDPE Sewer Main w/10" HDPE Encasement (Bore)	\$ 220.00	\$ 17,600.00
10	6,445	LF	6" SDR-35 PVC Gravity Sewer Main (Open-Cut)	\$ 155.00	\$ 998,975.00
11	80	LF	8" DR-21 HDPE Sewer Main w/12" HDPE Encasement (Bore)	\$ 230.00	\$ 18,400.00
12	1,770	LF	8" SDR-35 PVC Gravity Sewer Main (Open-Cut)	\$ 160.00	\$ 283,200.00
13	185	LF	10" DR-21 HDPE Sewer Main w/14" Steel Encasement (Bore)	\$ 250.00	\$ 46,250.00
14	2,875	LF	10" SDR-35 PVC Gravity Sewer Main (Open-Cut)	\$ 175.00	\$ 503,125.00
15	74	EA	Service Line Reconnections	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 310,800.00
16	11,165	LF	Removal of Existing Sewer Main	\$ 3.00	\$ 33,495.00
17	3,225	LF	Gravel Pavement Repair	\$ 8.00	\$ 25,800.00
18	4,040	LF	Asphalt Pavement Repair	\$ 29.00	\$ 117,160.00
19	125	LF	Driveway Repair	\$ 130.00	\$ 16,250.00
20	1	EA	Sewer Line Cleanout	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
21	31	EA	Demolition and Removal of Existing Manhole	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 62,000.00
22	25	EA	Concrete Manhole Collar	\$ 800.00	\$ 20,000.00
23	1	EA	Refurbish Existing Lift Station	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
24	1	LS	Post-Completion Television Inspection	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID PRICE (Items 1 thru 24)</b>					<b>\$ 3,466,705.00</b>

ADD ALTERNATE A BID				Bo Simon, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Item	Unit Cost	Amount
A1	1	LS	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
A2	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
A3	990	LF	Pipe Bedding Material	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,465.00
A4	990	LF	Trench and Safety Plan	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,465.00
A5	1	EA	48" Concrete Manhole (8'-12')	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
A6	2	EA	48" Concrete Manhole (12'-16')	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
A7	990	LF	6" SDR-35 PVC Gravity Sewer Main (Open-Cut)	\$ 155.00	\$ 153,450.00
A8	990	LF	Removal of Existing Sewer Main	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,970.00
A9	990	LF	Asphalt Pavement Repair	\$ 29.00	\$ 28,710.00
A10	3	EA	Demolition and Removal of Existing Manhole	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
A11	3	EA	Concrete Manhole Collar	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
A12	1	LS	Post-Completion Television Inspection	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
<b>TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE A BID PRICE (Items A1 thru A12)</b>					<b>\$ 258,960.00</b>

ADD ALTERNATE B BID				Bo Simon, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Item	Unit Cost	Amount
B1	1	LS	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
B2	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
B3	1,050	LF	Pipe Bedding Material	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,675.00
B4	1,050	LF	Trench and Safety Plan	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,675.00
B5	1	EA	48" Concrete Manhole (12'-16')	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
B6	1,050	LF	6" SDR-35 PVC Gravity Sewer Main (Open-Cut)	\$ 155.00	\$ 162,750.00
B7	15	EA	Service Line Reconnections	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 63,000.00
B8	1,050	LF	Removal of Existing Sewer Main	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,150.00
B9	355	LF	Gravel Pavement Repair	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,840.00
B10	52	LF	Asphalt Pavement Repair	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,508.00
B11	2	EA	Sewer Line Cleanout	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
B12	1	EA	Concrete Manhole Collar	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
B13	1	LS	Post-Completion Television Inspection	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
<b>TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE B BID PRICE (Items B1 thru B13)</b>					<b>\$ 275,798.00</b>

ADD ALTERNATE C BID				Bo Simon, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Item	Unit Cost	Amount
C1	1	LS	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
C2	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
C3	710	LF	Pipe Bedding Material	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,485.00
C4	710	LF	Trench and Safety Plan	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,485.00
C5	710	LF	6" SDR-35 PVC Gravity Sewer Main (Open-Cut)	\$ 170.00	\$ 120,700.00
C6	6	EA	Service Line Reconnections	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 25,200.00
C7	710	LF	Removal of Existing Sewer Main	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,130.00
C8	330	LF	Gravel Pavement Repair	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,640.00
C9	220	LF	Gravel Pavement Repair - SHOULD HAVE BEEN CONCRETE	\$ 29.00	\$ 6,380.00
C10	2	EA	Sewer Line Cleanout	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
C11	1	LS	Post-Completion Television Inspection	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE C BID PRICE (Items C1 thru C11)</b>					<b>\$ 175,320.00</b>

ADD ALTERNATE D BID				Bo Simon, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Item	Unit Cost	Amount
D1	1	LS	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
D2	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
D3	630	LF	Pipe Bedding Material	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,205.00
D4	630	LF	Trench and Safety Plan	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,205.00
D5	632	LF	6" SDR-35 PVC Gravity Sewer Main (Open-Cut)	\$ 170.00	\$ 107,440.00
D6	10	EA	Service Line Reconnections	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 42,000.00
D7	630	LF	Removal of Existing Sewer Main	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,890.00
D8	620	LF	Gravel Pavement Repair	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,960.00
D9	10	LF	Asphalt Pavement Repair	\$ 29.00	\$ 290.00
D10	2	EA	Sewer Line Cleanout	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
D11	1	LS	Post-Completion Television Inspection	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE D BID PRICE (Items D1 thru D11)</b>					<b>\$ 173,090.00</b>

ADD ALTERNATE E BID				Bo Simon, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Item	Unit Cost	Amount
E1	1	LS	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
E2	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
E3	1,475	LF	Pipe Bedding Material	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,162.50
E4	1,475	LF	Trench and Safety Plan	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,162.50
E5	4	EA	48" Concrete Manhole (4'-8')	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
E6	1,475	LF	6" DR-21 HDPE Sewer Main w/10" HDPE Encasement (Bore)	\$ 170.00	\$ 250,750.00
E7	20	EA	Service Line Reconnections	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 84,000.00
E8	1,475	LF	Removal of Existing Sewer Main	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,425.00
E9	1,400	LF	Gravel Pavement Repair	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,200.00
E10	75	LF	Asphalt Pavement Repair	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,175.00
E11	1	EA	Sewer Line Cleanout	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
E12	2	EA	Demolition and Removal of Existing Manhole	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
E13	4	EA	Concrete Manhole Collar	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
E14	1	LS	Post-Completion Television Inspection	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
<b>TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE E BID PRICE (Items E1 thru E14)</b>					<b>\$ 435,775.00</b>

ADD ALTERNATE G BID				Bo Simon, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Item	Unit Cost	Amount
G1	1	LS	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
G2	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
G3	1,460	LF	Pipe Bedding Material	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,110.00
G4	1,460	LF	Trench and Safety Plan	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,110.00
G5	3	EA	48" Concrete Manhole (4'-8')	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
G6	1	EA	48" Concrete Manhole (8'-12')	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
G7	1,460	LF	Removal of Existing Sewer Main	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,380.00
G8	90	LF	Gravel Pavement Repair	\$ 8.00	\$ 720.00
G9	330	LF	Asphalt Pavement Repair	\$ 29.00	\$ 9,570.00
G10	125	LF	Driveway Repair	\$ 130.00	\$ 16,250.00
G11	4	EA	Demolition and Removal of Existing Manhole	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
G12	4	EA	Concrete Manhole Collar	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
G13	1	LS	Post-Completion Television Inspection	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
<b>TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE G BID PRICE (Items G1 thru G13)</b>					<b>\$ 99,240.00</b>

ADD ALTERNATE F BID				Bo Simon, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Item	Unit Cost	Amount
F1	1	LS	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00
F2	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
F3	1,830	LF	Pipe Bedding Material	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,405.00
F4	1,830	LF	Trench and Safety Plan	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,405.00
F5	2	EA	48" Concrete Manhole (4'-8')	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
F6	1	EA	48" Concrete Manhole (8'-12')	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
F7	1,830	LF	6" SDR-35 PVC Gravity Sewer Main (Open-Cut)	\$ 180.00	\$ 329,400.00
F8	32	EA	Service Line Reconnections	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 134,400.00
F9	1,830	LF	Removal of Existing Sewer Main	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,490.00
F10	1,730	LF	Gravel Pavement Repair	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,840.00
F11	100	LF	Asphalt Pavement Repair	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,900.00
F12	2	EA	Sewer Line Cleanout	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
F13	1	EA	Demolition and Removal of Existing Manhole	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
F14	3	EA	Concrete Manhole Collar	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
F15	1	LS	Post-Completion Television Inspection	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
<b>TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE F BID PRICE (Items F1 thru F15)</b>					<b>\$ 564,140.00</b>

I, SAGE DILLER, P.E., #96645, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE REFERENCED BIDS WERE RECEIVED, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ADVERTISED PROCEDURES, OPENED, AND READ ALOUD. THE BID TABULATION HEREIN IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE REPRESENTATION OF THE BIDS READ ALOUD.

*Sage Diller*  
SAGE DILLER, P.E., #96645



12/18/2024